of her citizens "will be food insecure between January and March 2013."2 The crisis has 

shrivelled the purchasing power of the national currency, the Zimbabwe dollar. The country 

boasts the second-highest inflation rate in history. In mid-November 2008, her monthly inflation 

rate reached 79,600,000,000 % (seventy-nine billion, six hundred million percent).3 The 

following year, 2009, a loaf of leavened bread ran away with 300(three hundred) billion  

Zimbabwe dollars.4 By creating a hostile domestic environment in which life has become 

‘solitary, nasty, brutish, and short’, the crisis has also caused serious demographic hemorrhage